the case may be deductions to be made, if any. 

15. The Purchaser/s shall on execution of this agreement and prior to taking 

possession of the premises, deposit with the Promoters following sums of 

money in addition to any other amounts mentioned in this agreement: 

a. Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) for meeting all 

legal cost, charges and expenses including professional cost of 

attorney at law, advocates and solicitors of the Promoters in 

connection with the cost of preparing and engrossing this 

agreement. 

b. Rs.600/- (Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only) i.e. Rs. 500/- (Rupees 

Five Hundred only) for share money of 10 shares of Rs. 50/- 

(Rupees fifty only) each and Rs. 100/- (Rupees One hundred only) 

towards entrance fee of the proposed co-operative housing 

society or limited company. 

c. Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only) towards the 

deposit to meet the legal expenses and other out of pocket 

expenses/expenditure for formation and registration of the society. 

d.  Rs. At Actuals/- (Rupees At Actuals only) as security deposit for 

due performance of this agreement which will include the deposits